CITY OF PROVIDENCE

ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT SEP 06 200

Check Each Type Zoning Relief Sought:
__ Variance — Use*

L Variance — Dimensional*

D Special Use Permit**

* Attach APPENDIX A to apply for a Use or Dimensional Variance
** Attach APPENDIX B to apply for a Special Use Permit

If a section of the application is not applicable, please indicate this by using N/A in that field.

Centro de Liberacion Y Avivamientp

Applicant: Applicant Mailing Address
Email: Street: PO Box 7826
Phone: City, State, Zip: Providence, Rl 02907

Owner: Same
Owner Mailing Address

Email: Street:

Phone: City, State, Zip:

Lessee: N/A Lessee Mailing Address
Email: Street:

Phone: City, State, Zip:

Attorney: Jeffrey F. Caffrey

- jcaffrey@resnickandcaffreycom——
Emall Street: 300Centenlle Road
Phone: 401-738-4500 City, State, Zip: Warwick, Rl 02887

Attorney Mailing Address

Does the proposal require review by any of the following:
Downtown Designh Review Committee

I-195 Redevelopment District Commission
Capital Center Commission
Historic District Commission

COICC

2-10H dSt t, 239 & 245 Pearl S
1. Street Address of Subject Property: ki e sarlelert:Provisienee

Plat and Lot Numbers of Subject Property: AP 23 LOtS 2, 73, 766, 3 and 763
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3a.

Base Zoning District(s): R-3

Overlay District(s):

Date owner purchased the Property: 4/2020(lot 73); 4/2019{lot 763);

5/2015(lots 3 & 766) & 8/2024 (lot 2}

3b.

5a.

5bh,

ba.

6b.

7a.

7h.

10.

Month/year of lessee’s occupancy: NA

Dimensions of each lot:

Lot # 73 Width 65 Depth 59.42 Total area 3862 sq. ft.
Lot # 763 Width 27 Depth 59.42 Total area 1691 sq. ft.
Ltot# 2 Width 42.13 Depth 59.42 Total area 2243 sq. ft.
Lot # 3/766 Width 50/50 Depth 93/65 Total area 4664/3259 g fi.
Size of existing structure(s) located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Accessary Structure:

Area of Footprint None Area of Footprint None

Overall Height Overall Height

# of Stories i of Stories

Size of proposed structure{s) located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Accessory Structure:

Area of Footprint None Area of Footprint None

Overall Height Overall Height

# of Stories # of Stories

Existing Lot Coverage:
Building Coverage (area of all roofed structures) None

Total Impervious Coverage Area {area of all roofed structures and impervious surfaces) 19,721
Rear Yard Impervious Coverage {area of structures and impervious surface in rear yard) N/A
Front Yard Impervious Coverage (area of structures and impervious surface in front yard) _NA

Proposed Lot Coverage:
Building Coverage (area of all roofed structures) None

Total Impervious Coverage Area (area of all roofed structures and impervious surfaces) 11,791

Rear Yard Impervious Coverage (area of structures and impervious surface in rear yard) NA
Front Yard Impervious Coverage {area of structures and impervious surface in front yard) NA

Present Zoning Use of the Property: Yacant

Legal Zoning Use of the Property as recorded in the Dept. of Inspection & Standards:
Residential

Proposed Zoning Use of the Property: Off-street parking as principal use

Number of Parking Spaces:
# of existing spaces 48 # of proposed spaces 30

Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following:

X Zoning Ordinance RI State Building or Property Maintenance Code(s}
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11a. List all Zoning Ordinance Sections from which a variance is sought:

Section Number Section Title + Quantity of relief, if applicable (eg. 4’ setback where 6’ required)
Table 12-1 Use Matrix Parking as Principal use not allowed in R-3 zone

11b. Identify the section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance that provide for the special use permit, and list all
section(s) which provide Use Standards for the proposed Special Use(s):
Section Number Section Title

12. Summarize any changes proposed for the Property (use, construction/renovation, site alteration):

Property is presently being used as a parking lot for the applicant's church in violation of
the R-3 zoning guidelines. Property will have the number of existing spaces reduced and
appropriate buffers, screening and landscaping installed to comply with Section 1500 of the

zoning ordinances

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that members of the Zoning Board of Review and its staff
may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the

application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices
are true and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False Claims
Acts. Owner(s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys for any false statements. As
indicated on the instructions page, this application may not be signed by an attorney on behalf of their
client(s).

2? ?\M Zu ?2@2@8 8. %M%/@//’;

Type Name Type Name
Signature Signature
Type Name Type Name
Signature Signature

All applicable requirements listed and described on the Instruction Sheet shall be met or this
application will not be considered complete.
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APPENDIX A

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE(S)

Rhode island General Laws § 45-24-41(d) and {e) require that the Applicant for a variance demonstrate:

1. That the hardship from which the applicant seeks relief is due to the unique characteristics of the
subject land or structure and not to the general characteristics of the surrounding area; and is not
due to a physical or economic disability of the applicant, excepting those physical disabilities
addressed in § 45-24-30(a}{16);

2. That the hardship is not the result of any prior action of the applicant;

3. That the granting of the requested variance will not alter the general character of the surrounding
area or impair the intent or purpose of the zoning ordinance or the comprehensive plan upon which
the ordinance is based; and

4. (a) For a use variance: That the land or structure cannot yield any beneficial use if it is required

to conform to the provisions of the zaning ordinance;

(b) Fora dimensional variance: That the hardship suffered by the owner of the subject property if
the dimensional variance is not granted amounts to more than a mere inconvenience, meaning
that the relief sought is minimal to a reasonable enjoyment of the permitted use to which the
property is proposed to be devoted.

Please provide the following information:

1. What is the specific hardship from which the applicant seeks relief?

Applicant operates a Church located at 9 Portland Street which has inadequate parking.
On street parking and neighboring businesses do not provide adequate additional parking
such that the lack of suitable parking creates safety issues for the patrons of the Church,
especially during wintry weather.

2. Specify all unique characteristics of the fand or structure that cause the hardship:

The property is zoned R-3, which formerly allowed for parking by a special use permit,
however, with the hew ordinances now requires a use variance. A portion of the property
reflected on the survey plan has been legaily coverted to parking and this application
serves to blend the remaining land into the approved parking area, all of which is presently
being utilized for parking.

3. (a) Is the hardship caused by an economic disability? Yes NoX
(b) Is the hardship caused by a physical disability? Yes No X
(c) If the response to subsection (b) is “yes,” is the physical disability covered by the Americans
with Disabilities Act of 1990 {ADA}, 42 U.5.C, § 12101 et seq.? Yes No_
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4. Didthe owner/applicant take any prior action with respect to the Property that resulted in the need
for the variance requested? (Examples include, but are not limited to, any changes the
owner/fapplicant made to the structure(s}, lot lines, or iand, or changes in use of the Property)?

Yes No _>i____
If “yes,” describe any and all such prior action(s) and state the month/year taken:

5. If you are seeking a USE VARIANCE, set forth all facts that demonstrate that the Property cannot
have any beneficial use if you are required to use it in a manner allowed in the zoning district:
Due to the proximity of the property to other commercial uses and the lack of suitable

alternatives for safe parking for the Church it is extremely impractical to develop the site for
residential usage.

6. If you are seeking a DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE, set forth all facts that indicate that if the variance is
not granted, the hardship the owner/applicant will suffer is more than a mere inconvenience:

IF MIORE ROOM IS NEEDED TO ANSWER ANY OF THE ABOVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE SUBMIT AN
ADDENDUM TO THIS APPENDIX WITH COMPLETE RESPONSES.
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PROJECT OWNER/APPLICANT
PROJECT OWNER & APPLICANT
CENTRO DE LIBERACION Y AVIVAMIENTO, INC.
P.O. BOX 72826
PROVIDENCE, RI 02907
HAYWARD STREET ONJ
PUBLIC - 40.12" VIDTH
ZONE R-3
Q 7 MAX., HEIGHT = 45' & 3 STORIES
ASARLT SPEXAK . . AT SOORALK MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE = 45%
— e 20000 oA N — s MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE= 65%
T 7ar 3 MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE -
E 9 N FRONT YARD = J3%
g | ® § n MAY. MPERVIOUS COVERAGE —
; N iy REAR YARD = 50%
& g MIN. PERVIOUS COVERAGE ~
g TOTAL = 1,000 sf
AP. 23 LOT 766 AP. 23 LOT 2 AP, 23 LOT 763| AP. 23 LOT 73 g N f(??mr VARD f}wp ACK = N4 245"
. “ w| B Qs SEE NOTE /3
® Bl o 8 T 3|3 o SIDE YARD SETBACK = N/A
. i = 58 518 g% a §§ REAR YARD SETBACK = N/A
oI 1 PR {i] &
- !w" LOT 766 Lar 2 o
Eg 3‘( § T 3 o 151 3 - ‘@ ‘ 2, g ~
R 8 1S O =, 107.59" O.A, 18
N § et et P RS FLOOD NOTE
ae 3 ALL OF PROJKECT AREA FALLS WITHIN
N AP. 23 10T 3 ] ASSESSORS FLAT 23 LOT 1 ZONE “X" (AREAS OUTSIDE OF 0.2%
o~ N/F LOCKWOOD HOLDINGS, LLC ANNUAL FLOOD CHANCE). FEMA MAF:
L B LE 11732 FG 251 4400700308/ EFFECTIVE: 10/02/9015
g
" A
6 r
s Ic .
o 9301’ ©. 20 0 20 40
NCEER 7 SCALE IN FEET
£ ASSESSORS PLAT 23 LOT 4
N/F LOCKWOOD HOLOINGS, LLC
LE 11732 PG 251
THIS SURVEY AND PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO
AREA _ANALYSIS 435-RICR-00-00~1.9 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY
THE RHODE ISLAND STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL
ASSESSORS PLAT 23 LOT 2 LAND SURVEYORS ON NOVEMBER 15, 2015, AS FOLLOWS:
224371 sf OR Q.0515 Ac.
DPE OF BOUNDARY SURVEY MEASUREMENT SPECIFICATION
NOTES S SSais AAT 2 Lo T LIMITED CONTENT BOUNDARY SURVEY — CLASS |
1) THERE IS NO SIGNIFTCANT TREES (332} ON THE PARCEL. ASSESSORS PLAT 23 LOT 73 DATA ACCUMULATION SURVEY crass
2) PROVIDENCE DIVISION OF FORESIRY TREE LIST: J 86230 sf OR 0.0887 Ac. THE PURPOSE OF THIS CONTENT OF THE SURVEY AND FOR THE
hiip: /i www providenceri. gov/wp—content/uploads/2017/ ASSESSORS PLAT 23 LOT 763 PREPARATION OF THE PLAN IS AS FOLLOWS:
J) ﬁﬁ?ﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁg TED AS THE AVERAGE OF 1.691.69 st OF 0.0368 Ac. TE USE OF L, COUNPARY LINES, IN ORDER TO MAXMZE
THE FRONT SETBACKS OF DEVELOPED LOTS WITHIN 100° gﬁﬁf‘ig‘f dralidad '
OV EITHER SIDE OF THE SUBACT LOT ON THE SAME ol : - gr 275 Coo  pare &fifeeiy
SIDE OF THE SIREET AS JHE SUBKCT LOT. SEE QITY TOTAL OF ALL LOTS COMBINED: ' R
y gpﬁ?‘%%%f oz}_mgggﬁgz?/ﬁ%% gfg"ag/t_ ;t:‘f z;i 15,721.90 sf OR 0.3609 Ac. BY: ROBERT S. ENGELHARDY, PLS:  LICENSE #1949; COA f A—437
¥
LOCUS MAP ”"5 g
NOT 70 SCALE LXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
LEGEND REFERENCES ASSESSORS PLAT 23
M w5 O IRON ROD SET 1} LAND EVIDENCE 14196 PAGE 270 (SUBKECT DEFD) LOIS 2, 4 73 763 & 766
N M % NOW OR FORMERLY —’j LAND EMIDENCE 12703 PAGE 72 (?va 24 DEED)} PROVIDENCE, RHODE [SLAND
Y ad LAND EVIDENCE/PAGE J) LAND EVIDENCE 12333 PAGE 178 (SUBJECT DEED, ]
) AP | ASSESSORS PLAT 4} LAND EVIDENCE 11111 PAGE 148 (SUBKECT DEED) PREFARED FOR: CENTRO DE LIBERACION
§ CE) oS UL . vioor FREPARED BY: ENGELHARDT SURVEYING, LLC
i z rar CHAINLINK FENCE W) BARS WIRE 18 TMBERLINE DRIVE
st 5 23 /( ________________ FOGE OF PAVEMENT WARHKICK, RHODE ISLAND 02885
N E 7 OF PARKING SPACES TEL. 401~ 4571940
\ s SCALE 120" AUGUST, 2024 SHEET ! OF 1 /

™




LOCKWOOD STREET

PUBLIC - 40.12°' WIDTH

TOTAL PARKING SPACE = 30

TOTAL PARKING LOT SQFT = 15,721.90 = 100%

TOTAL ASPHALT COVERAGE = 11,791.43 SQFT = 75%
TOTAL GREEN SPACE COVERAGE = 3,930.47 SQFT= 25%

ASSESSORS PLAT 231L0T 1
N/F LOCKWOOD HOLDINGS LLC
LE 11732 PG 251

PROFPOSED NEW
TIGHT BOARD FENCE

ASSESSORS PLAT 23 LOT 4
N/F LOCKWOOD HOLDINGS LLC

LE 11732 PG 251
PROPOS%D NEW TIGHT BOARD FENCE

93.04

EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING

PROPOSED NEW TIGHT BOARD FENGE

EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING

EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING

PARKING

LEGEND:

CHAIN LINK FENCE

SHRUBS

SHADE TREE

HAYWARD STREET

PUBLIC - 40.12' WIDTH

GRASS

TIGHT BOARD FENCE

200.60' O.A.

220

PROJECT OWNER :

CENTRO LIBERACION Y AVIVAMENTOQ, INC

P.OBOX 72826
PROVIDENCE, RI 02907

ZONING:
ZONE R-3

FLOOD NOTE:

ALL OF PROJECT AREA FALLS WITHIN
ZONE ‘X” (AREAS OUTSIDE OF 0.2%
ANNUAL FLOOD CHANCE). FEMA MAP:
44007C0308J EFFECTIVE: 10/02/2015

PEARL STREET
PUBLIC - 40.12' WIDTH

CENTRO DE \
LIBERACION Y
AVIVAMENTO INC.

PARKING LOT

6 PORTLAND ST
PROVIDENCE, Ri 02907

3 DRAWN BTI24
REVISION DATE
PARKING LOT

DRAFTSMEN: A.SOUSA

I8 #:

ICHECKED BY:

CALE qign_1.g"

DRAWING TITLE:

EXISTING PARKING
LOT AND PROPOSED
GREEN SPACE

DRAWING NUMBER:

FHEET: S K_1 )
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HMAYOR JORGE O. ELORZA
CITY OF PRQVIDENCE

Department of Inspections and Standards

Joseph M. Atchue, CBO, Director
Kevin Mahoney, Deputy Director

ZONING VIOLATION NOTICE

Today's Date: December 1, 2022
Inspector Dennis Doorley

Date of Inspection:  November 29, 2022
Property Address: 2 Hayward St Providence, Rl 02907

Plat-Lot-Unit: 023-0073-0000

Zoning District R-3 Residential District

Owner/Mortgagee Address City State Postal Code
Centro de Liberacion y .

Avivamiento, Inc PO BOX 72826 Providence RI 02907

Violation Details:
_a_s_prﬂ:ipal use par;inq lots without having obtained a Special Use Permit as is required by Zoning
Ordinance Table 12-1,

Pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-60 and Ariicle 21, Section 2100.D. of the Zoning Ordinance, you
are subject to a penalty of up to $500.00 per day for each violation of the Ordinance. Each day of a violation
constitutes a separate violation subject to penalty.

You have the right to appeal this Zoning Violation to the Zoning Board of Review. Pursuant to Zoning Ordinance
Section 1918(D), an appeal must be filed within twenty (20) days of the date of the recording of this Notice in the
land evidence records. This Notice of Violation will be recorded on the same day of issuance. The appeal period
does not prevent the Office of the City Solicitor from exercising its statutory authority to seek injunctive relief.

The appeal shall be filed with the Zoning Board of Review on the form entitled “Notice of Appeal” which may be
found at: https.//www.providenceri.gov/inspection/boards-of-review/, or obtained by contacting the Zoning Board of
Review Office at 401-680-5375.

You may also contact the Zoning Office if you believe this violation has already been cured, or to discuss how to
cure this violation and resolve this matter without the necessity of an appeal - athompson@providenceri.gov or
401-680-5376.

]~ ;‘ Y A &
» 4 ) Y o

/}, il i

f

~ i
Authorized Signature - Division of Str/LFétures & Zoning



HMAYOR JORGE O. ELORZA
Q1Y OF PROVIDENCE

Department of Inspections and Standards

Joseph M. Atchue, CBO, Director
Kevin Mahoney, Deputy Director

C]?RTIFICA’I‘E OF SERVICE
)

I, Wendy Delarosa, herby certify that on - "2 2kmailed copies of the Zoning Inspection Notice of Violation issued on: for the properly
address: 2 Hayward St Providence, RI 02907 by U.S. Postal Service to the following party(ies):

[Owner/Mortgagee IAddress City State Postal Code

(Centro de Liberacion y Avivamiento, Inc [PO BOX 72826 Providence RI 02907

2 9O

= o

Wendy Delarosa
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Department of Inspections and Standards
ZONING VIOLATION NOTICE

CITY OF PROVIDENCE
MAYOR BRETT P. SMILEY

Today's Date: May 6, 2024
Inspector Dennis Doorley

Date of Inspection:
Property Address: 10 Hayward St Providence, RI 02907

Plat-Lot-Unit: 023-0002-0000

Zoning District R-3 Residential District

Owner/Mortgagee Address City State Postal Code
LRV Properties aka LRV 99 De Pasquale .

Properties LLC Avenue pisiidence Rl 2008

Violation Details:
The property at 10 Hayward St (plat 23, lot 2) has been paved is being_used as principal use parking_lot in violation
of Zoning Ordinance Table 12-1.

Pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-60 and Article 21, Section 2100.D. of the Zoning Ordinance, you
are subject to a penalty of up to $500.00 per day for each violation of the Ordinance. Each day of a violation
constitutes a separate violation subject to penalty.

You have the right to appeal this Zoning Violation to the Zoning Board of Review. Pursuant to Zoning Ordinance
Section 1918(D), an appeal must be filed within twenty (20) days of the date of the recording of this Notice in the
land evidence records. This Notice of Violation will be recorded on the same day of issuance. The appeal period
does not prevent the Office of the City Solicitor from exercising its statutory authority to seek injunctive relief.

The appeal shall be filed with the Zoning Board of Review on the form entitled “Notice of Appeal” which may be
found at: https.//www.providenceri.gov/inspection/boards-of-review/, or obtained by contacting the Zoning Board of

Review Office at 401-680-5375.
You may also contact the Zoning Office if you believe this violation has already been cured, or to discuss how to

cure this violation and resolve this matter without the necessity of an appeal - athompson@providenceri.gov or
401-680-5376.

% K i2 7%2//

—
Authorized Signature - Division of Structures & Zoning




HAYOR JORGE ©. ELORZA
CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Department of Inspections and Standards

Joseph M. Atchue, CBO, Director
Kevin Mahoney, Deputy Director

ZONING VIOLATION NOTICE

Today's Date: December 1, 2022
Inspector Dennis Doorley

Date of Inspection:  November 29, 2022
Property Address: 239 Pearl St Providence, RI 02907

Plat-Lot-Unit: 023-0003-0000

Zoning District R-3 Residential District

Owner/Mortgagee Address City State Postal Code
Ce.ntro fie Liberacion y 297 Elmwood Providence, RI 02907
Avivamiento Avenue

Violation Details:

Repaving_has occurred without bringing the nonconforming site condition of landscape buffers and tree
canopy into compliance, and without obtaining a zoning certificate; in violation of Providence Zoning
Ordinance Sections 2004.C. and 1916.

Pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-60 and Article 21, Section 2100.D. of the Zoning Ordinance, you
are subject to a penalty of up to $500.00 per day for each violation of the Ordinance. Each day of a violation
constlitutes a separate violation subject to penalty.

You have the right to appeal this Zoning Violation to the Zoning Board of Review. Pursuant to Zoning Ordinance
Section 1918(D), an appeal must be filed within twenty (20) days of the date of the recording of this Notice in the
land evidence records. This Notice of Violation will be recorded on the same day of issuance. The appeal period
does not prevent the Office of the City Solicitor from exercising its statutory authority to seek injunctive relief.

The appeal shall be filed with the Zoning Board of Review on the form entitled “Notice of Appeal” which may be
found at: https.//www.providenceri.gov/inspection/boards-of-review/, or obtained by contacting the Zoning Board of
Review Office at 401-680-5375.

You may also contact the Zoning Office if you believe this violation has already been cured, or to discuss how to
cure this violation and resolve this matter without the necessity of an appeal - athompson@providenceri.gov or
401-680-5376.
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MAYOR JORGE O. ELORZA
CITY OF PROVIDEHCE

Department of Inspections and Standards

Joseph M. Atchue, CBO, Director
Kevin Mahoney, Deputy Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Wendy Delarosa, herby certify that on 'i\)f 2, 'C“"'Q “%517] mailed copies of the Zoning Inspection Notice of Violation issued on: for the property
address: 239 Pearl St Providence, Rl 02907 by U.S. Postal Service to the following party(ies):

[Owner/Mortgagee Address City State Postal Code

[Centro de Liberacion y Avivamiento 297 Elmwood Avenue Providence, RI 02907
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Wendy Delarosa
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Department of Inspections and Standards
ZONING VIOLATION NOTICE

Today's Date: January 5, 2024

Inspector Dennis Doorley,

Date of Inspection:  December 21, 2023

Property Address: 245 Pearl St Providence, RI 02907

CITY OF PROVIDENCE
MAYOR BRETT P. SMILEY

Plat-Lot-Unit: 023-0766-0000
Zoning District R-3 Residential District
Owner/Mortgagee Address City State Postal Code

Centro de Liberacion y

A . PO BOX 72826 Providence RI 02907
Avivamiento

Violation Details:
The property is being used as principal use parking lot (along with adjacent lots 3, 2, 763, and 73), in

violation of Zoning Ordinance Table 12-1.

Pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-60 and Article 21, Section 2100.D. of the Zoning Ordinance, you
are subject to a penalty of up to $500.00 per day for each violation of the Ordinance. Each day of a violation
constitutes a separate violation subject to penalty.

You have the right to appeal this Zoning Violation to the Zoning Board of Review. Pursuant to Zoning Ordinance
Section 1918(D), an appeal must be filed within twenty (20) days of the date of the recording of this Notice in the
land evidence records. This Notice of Violation will be recorded on the same day of issuance. The appeal period
does not prevent the Office of the City Solicitor from exercising its statutory authority to seek injunctive relief.

The appeal shall be filed with the Zoning Board of Review on the form entitled “Notice of Appeal” which may be
found at: https:/www.providenceri.gov/inspection/boards-of-review/, or obtained by contacting the Zoning Board of
Review Office at 401-680-5375.

You may also contact the Zoning Office if you believe this violation has already been cured, or to discuss how to
cure this violation and resolve this matter without the necessity of an appeal - athompson@providenceri.gov or
401-680-5376.
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